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The National Service Emergency Regulations 1940.-Notice under Regulation 19 requiring Men, who ha·ve been called up fur 
Service with the Armed Forces, to report. 

I Al.BERT EDWARD CONWAY, Adjutant-General, New Zealand Military Forces, and a\1 authorized officer for the 
, purposes of the above-mentioned regulations, do hereby give notice pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 19 of the 

said regulations, that the men whose names, addresses, and d-escriptions are given in the Schedule attached (being men who 
have been called up in accordance with the said regulations for service with the Armed Forces), are required to report at the 
respective times and places shown in the said Schedule. 

Dated at Wellington, this 18th day of March, 1942. 

A. E. CONWAY (Brigadier), Adjutant-General, N.Z. Military Forces. 
Authorized Officer for the purpose of the National Service Emergency Regulations 1940. 

SCHEDULE. 

ARE;\. No. I. 

The following men are required to report'at D a,m. on Thursday, the 2nd day of April, 1942, at the Drill Hall, Rutland 
Street, Auckland :-

~~gistra. tion ~I~ 
No Name. 

257658 
397079 
084283 
308763 

273911 
434520 
419920 
378751 
454456 
417854 
076965 
265887 
256692 

4ll523 
281845 
426355 
263023 
436116 

429580 
. 269447 

375117 
296020 

Baker, Leonard 
Barrett, John Oscar 
Chalmers, Selwyn James Lowe 
Clissold, Frederick 

Cowling, :Maxwell J'ohn 
Duffy, Lionel Vernon 
Gilmour William 
Glover, William .. 
Gauntlett, Albert William 
Harrison, Jack Binstead .. 
Hall, John Roland ' .. 
Hillary, Wrexford Fleming 
Johansen, Hugh Bernard .. 

Jones, Henry Gordon 
Knight, Gaston Leon 
McCarthy, Gerrard 
Noakes, Gordon Keith 
Robertson, Hector David 

Stubbs, Colin George 
Turner, Eric George 

Wallbank, Arthur Thomas 
White, James 

Occupation, 

Farm hand 
Plumber 
Carpenter 
Fireman 

Carpenter 
Sheep-farm hand 
Labourer 
Motor-driver 
S.laughterma.n 
Motor mechanic .. 
Clerk 
Apiarist 
Commercial artist 

Roof-tiler 
Labourer 
Joiner 
.Furniture salesman 
Plumber 

Carpenter , .. 
Engineer 

Mechanical draughtsman .. 
Boilermaker's labourer 

Addre,-;f-

Care of Mr. Madill, Tuakau. 
ll5 Newton Road, Auckland C. 2. 
Station Road, Pa patoetoe. 
Care of Mrs. Hughes, ,vairoa Ave;.,ue, 

Auckland. 
tl9 Vincent Avenue, Remuera, ~uckland. 
lifoumoukai Valley, Papakura. 
5 Middleton Road, Rcmuera, Auckland. 
2. Stanmore Road, Grey Lynn, Auckland. 
113 Wellesley Street, Auckland. 
21 Hazel Avenue, ]\fount Roskill, Auckland. 
Sea View Avenue, Northcote, Auckland N. 4. 
730 Remuera Road, Auckland. 
6 Westbourne Road, Remuera, Auckland 

S.E. 2.,. 
41 Gillies Avenue, Epsom, Auckland S.K 3. 
17 Sale Street, Ponsonby, Auckland, 
Clinton Hotel, Auckland. 
75A Carlton Gore Road, Grafton, Auckland. 
106 Vermont Street, Ponsonby, Auckland 

w. I. ' 
1 Fox Street, Parnell, Auckland C, 4. 
Care of J\IIrs. Bush, 26 Disraeli Street, Mount 

. Eden, Auckland. 
2A Hendon Avenue, Auckland S.\V. 2. 
2 Yates Street, Oneliunga. 

The following man is required to report at 9 a.m. on Thursday, the 26th day of March, 1942, at the Drill Hall, Rutland 
Street, Auckland :-'-

ltegistration I 
No. I 

Name. Occupation. I Address 

429770 I Johnson, Ronald Ernest Photographer , , I "Fernlea," Symonds Street, A1,10kland C. L 

--~------·-----~ 
AREA No, 2. 

The following man is required to report at 12 o'clock noon on Wednesday, the 25th day of lifarch, 1942, at the Army 
Office, Paeroa :- -

Registration I :ti No. • ame. Occupation. I Address. 

397525 \ Hutton, Clifford Vernon 
I 

Farm hand I: Consols Stre:t'__WaihL-~----

AREA No. 3. 

The following men arc required to report at 9 a.m. on. Thursday, the 2nd da,r of April, 1942, at the Drill Hall, Rutland 
Street, Auckland :-

Registration I 
No. 

014660 
158564 
412660 

Name. 

Barnett, Clarence Roy 
Bowie, Ronald Trent 
Chambers, Charles Herbert 

Occupation, 

Gardener 
Shipping clerk 
Orchardist 

Address. 

Waimauku Rural Delivery. 
View Road, Titirangi. 
Sturges Road, Henderson. 

---------------- -- ----~ 

The following man is required to r·eport at 11 a.m. on Saturday, the 4th day of April, 1942, at the Army Office, 
Whangarei :-

iiegistratio~1 
No. 

423704 

--~--------------~----

I Occupation. Name. Ad<lress 

------1 --, -----
Tee, Sydney Frederick . . [ Carpenter 27 Water Street, ,vhangarei. 

----- ---------

• 


