The National Service Emergency Regulations 1940.—Notice under Regulation 19 requiring Men, who have been called up for Service with the Armed Forces, to report.

ALBERT EDWARD CONWAY, Adjutant-General, New Zealand Military Forces, and an authorized officer for the purposes of the above-mentioned regulations, do hereby give notice pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 19 of the said regulations, that the men whose names, addresses, and descriptions are given in the Schedule attached (being men who have been called up in accordance with the said regulations for service with the Armed Forces), are required to report at the respective times and places shown in the said Schedule.

Dated at Wellington, this 18th day of March, 1942.

A. E. CONWAY (Brigadier), Adjutant-General, N.Z. Military Forces. Authorized Officer for the purpose of the National Service Emergency Regulations 1940.

SCHEDULE.

AREA No. 1.

The following men are required to report at 9 a.m. on Thursday, the 2nd day of April, 1942, at the Drill Hall, Rutland Street, Auckland:—

Registration No	Name.	Occupation.	Address
257658	Baker, Leonard	Farm hand	Care of Mr. Madill, Tuakau.
397079	Barrett, John Oscar	Plumber	115 Newton Road, Auckland C. 2.
084283	Chalmers, Selwyn James Lowe	Carpenter	Station Road, Papatoetoe.
308763	Clissold, Frederick	Fireman	Care of Mrs. Hughes, Wairoa Avenue, Auckland.
273911	Cowling, Maxwell John	Carpenter	69 Vincent Avenue, Remuera, Auckland.
434520	Duffy, Lionel Vernon	Sheep-farm hand	Moumoukai Valley, Papakura.
419920	Gilmour William	Labourer	5 Middleton Road, Remuera, Auckland.
378751	Glover, William	Motor-driver	2 Stanmore Road, Grey Lynn, Auckland.
454456	Gauntlett, Albert William	Slaughterman	113 Wellesley Street, Auckland.
417854	Harrison, Jack Binstead	Motor mechanic	21 Hazel Avenue, Mount Roskill, Auckland.
076965	Hall, John Roland	Clerk	Sea View Avenue, Northcote, Auckland N. 4.
265887	Hillary, Wrexford Fleming	Apiarist	730 Remuera Road, Auckland.
256692	Johansen, Hugh Bernard	Commercial artist	6 Westbourne Road, Remuera, Auckland S.E. 2.
411523	Jones, Henry Gordon	Roof-tiler	41 Gillies Avenue, Epsom, Auckland S.E. 3.
281845	Knight, Gaston Leon	Labourer	17 Sale Street, Ponsonby, Auckland.
426355	McCarthy, Gerrard	Joiner	Clinton Hotel, Auckland.
263023	Noakes, Gordon Keith	Furniture salesman	75A Carlton Gore Road, Grafton, Auckland.
436116	Robertson, Hector David	Plumber	106 Vermont Street, Ponsonby, Auckland W. 1.
429580	Stubbs, Colin George	Carpenter	1 Fox Street, Parnell, Auckland C. 4.
269447	Turner, Eric George	Engineer	Care of Mrs. Bush, 26 Disraeli Street, Mount Eden, Auckland.
$375117 \\ 296020$	Wallbank, Arthur Thomas White, James	Mechanical draughtsman Boilermaker's labourer	2A Hendon Avenue, Auckland S.W. 2. 2 Yates Street, Onehunga.

The following man is required to report at 9 a.m. on Thursday, the 26th day of March, 1942, at the Drill Hall, Rutland Street, Auckland:—

Registration No.	Name.	Occupation.	Address
429770	Johnson, Ronald Ernest	Photographer	"Fernlea," Symonds Street, Auckland C. 1.

AREA No. 2.

The following man is required to report at 12 o'clock noon on Wednesday, the 25th day of March, 1942, at the Army Office, Paeroa:—

Registration No.	Name.	Occupation.	Address.
397525	Hutton, Clifford Vernon	Farm hand	27 Consols Street, Waihi.

AREA No. 3.

The following men are required to report at 9 a.m. on Thursday, the 2nd day of April, 1942, at the Drill Hall, Rutland Street, Auckland:—

Registration No.	Name.		Occupation.	${f A}{f d}{f ress}.$
014660 158564 412660	Barnett, Clarence Roy Bowie, Ronald Trent Chambers, Charles Herbert	••	Gardener Shipping clerk Orchardist	Waimauku Rural Delivery. View Road, Titirangi. Sturges Road, Henderson.

The following man is required to report at 11 a.m. on Saturday, the 4th day of April, 1942, at the Army Office, Whangarei:—

Registration No.	Name.	Occupation.	Address	
423704	Tee, Sydney Frederick	Carpenter	27 Water Street, Whangarei.	